



MAYOR'S OFFICE

Dan Devine Mayor

414/302-8290 414/302-8207 (Fax)

City Hall 7525 West Greenfield Avenue West Allis, Wisconsin 53214

ddevine@ci.west-allis.wi.us www.ci.west-allis.wi.us

December 20, 2011

Honorable Members of the West Allis Common Council City Hall West Allis, Wisconsin

Dear Council Members:

I am herewith reappointing Alderperson Vincent Vitale as a member of the West Allis Economic Development (Partnership) Committee. He fills the Alderperson Position, and his three-year term will expire on January 1, 2015.

Your confirmation of this reappointment will be appreciated by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Jan Jerno

Dan Devine, Mayor

DD:JFW MYR\CMTES\VITALE.ED





MAYOR'S OFFICE

Dan Devine Mayor

414/302-8290 414/302-8207 (Fax)

City Hall 7525 West Greenfield Avenue West Allis, Wisconsin 53214

ddevine@ci.west-allis.wi.us www.ci.west-allis.wi.us

December 20, 2011

Honorable Members of the West Allis Common Council City Hall West Allis, Wisconsin

Dear Council Members:

I am herewith reappointing Mr. Gerald C. Matter as a member of the West Allis Economic Development (Partnership) Committee. He serves as the West Allis Community Development Authority Representative and his three-year term will expire on January 1, 2015.

Mr. Matter was born and raised in West Allis. He currently resides at 11426 West Montana Avenue with his wife Sharon. They are the parents of two children, a son and daughter. Mr. Matter is a graduate of West Allis Central High School.

Mr. Matter retired as Deputy Fire Chief from the City of West Allis after thirty-one years of employment. He and his brother own MKM Trucking Corp., a contracting business. The company invented and supplies the Milwaukee County Zoo with gunite, a rock-like substance used in the display structures at the Zoo.

Mr. Matter is a member of the West Allis Community Development Authority and the West Allis Community Improvement Foundation. He was a member of the City of West Allis Sesquicentennial Celebration Committee and graciously donated time and resources to the Log Schoolhouse Project.

Your confirmation of this reappointment will be appreciated by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Jan Seino

Dan Devine, Mayor

DD:jfw MYR\CMTES\MATTER.ED